# HOUSTON AREA ASSOCIATION FOR BILINGUAL EDUCATION CONSTITUTION

# ARTICLE VII THE SCHOLARSHIP FUND

## **SECTION 1: THE SCHOLARSHIP FUND**

The Scholarship Fund is for the purpose of establishing a continuing scholarship fund for Individuals committed to the goals of the organization.

### **SECTION 2: AMOUNT OF SCHOLARSHIP FUND**

The TOY Committee Chair shall coordinate the scholarships given from this fund.

### SECTION 3: SCHOLARSHIP FUND COMMITTEE CO-CHAIRPERSON

The immediate Past President shall be a co-chairperson of The Scholarship Committee and shall be the liaison to the HAABE Executive Board.